Girls LL League Champions (since 1975)

2011
2009
2009

2008

2006
2005
2003
2002
1992
1992
1991
1990
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1982

Highest Girls League Team Finishes
1983- 4™ Place Finish (41 points)

1982- 6™ Place Finish (35 points)
2009- 6™ Place Finish (47 points)
2017- 8™ Place Finish (31 points)
2016- 11™ Place Finish (24 points)

Olivia Leaman
Tori Spence

Jenn Ensminger, Tori Spence, Karrie Rice, Amber Smith

Jenn Ensminger, Tori Spence, Karrie Rice, Amber Smith

Amanda Young
Kelsey Buffenmyer
Kelsey Buffenmyer
Kelsey Buffenmyer
Sarah Hamilton
Steph Derr

Steph Derr

Steph Derr

Amy Westerman
Amy Westerman
Amy Westerman
Amy Westerman
Amy Westerman
Amy Westerman

Javelin 125’ 6”
400m 58.37
1600m Relay 4:04.09
1600m Relay 4:08.84
Shot 35’107
High Jump 527
High Jump 5'2"
High Jump 507
3200m 11:25.4
Javelin 120’ 6”
Javelin 120’ 9”
Javelin 125’ 3”
Javelin 138’ 117
Shot Put 37 1.75”
Discus 124’ 6”
Javelin 117° 77
Shot Put 38 1.25”
Shot Put 34’117

Girls LL League Medalists (since 1975)

2017
2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2015

2015

2015
2015
2015

2013
2013

2012
2012

2012
2012

2011

2011
2011
2010
2010
2010

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007

Alice Fernald 2 400m 58.48
Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly, Ashley Maxwell, Aliza Young

34 1600m Relay 4:06.85
Taylor Nissly 4 200m 26.88
Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly, Ashley Maxwell, Kalee Fahndrich

4 400m Relay 50.45
Rosiland Staie 50 Shot Put 34'0”
Alyssa McNece 6" Javelin 100' 10"
Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly, Kayla Walker, Kalee Fahndrich

5t 400m Relay 51.26
Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly, Ashley Maxwell, Kayla Walker

3 1600m Relay 4:08.72
Katelyn Deibler 6" 3200m 11:33.41
Allaura Bohan 3 Javelin 112'3"
Alice Fernald 4h 400m 60.60
Seneca Straub, Alice Fernald, Alayna De Bruin, Sami Stoner

2 3200m Relay 9:44.05
Kayla Walker, Alice Fernald, Caroline Goodwill, Sami Stoner

4 1600m Relay 4:10.22
Sami Stoner 50 1600m 5:17.33
Alice Fernald 5t 400m 61.23
Kayla Walker, Alice Fernald, Caroline Goodwill, Kalee Fahndrich

6" 1600m Relay 51.76
Karlee Farr 2nd 400m 58.68
Karlee Farr, Olivia Musser, Kirsten Stark,Amanda Robinson

3 400m Relay 52.32
Karlee Farr 34 400m 59.98
Sammi Yoder, Whitney Blouch, Miranda Eichelberger, Karlee Farr

3 400m Relay 51.04
Whitney Blouch 6" 200m 26.69
Sammi Yoder, Whitney Blouch, Miranda Eichelberger, Karlee Farr

5 1600m Relay 4:14.72
Sammi Yoder, Karrie Rice, Miranda Eichelberger, Karlee Farr

5t 1600m Relay 4:10.78
Karlee Farr 50 400m 61.25
Karrie Rice 6" 400m 61.43
Olivia Leaman 4t Javelin 112°0”
Tori Spence 6" 400m 61.18
Tori Spence, Karrie Rice, Alex Musser, Karlee Farr

6" 1600m Relay 4:12.29
Olivia Leaman o Javelin 106’ 0”
Karrie Rice 3 400m 61.32
Jenn Ensminger 4 400m 61.44
Jessica McDonald 50 1600m 5:24.84
Tori Spence 50 200m 26.44
Tori Spence 3 400m 60.50
Jessica McDonald 7n 1600m 5:26.85
Jessica McDonald gm 3200m 11:40.11
Jenna Spoonhour 5h Pole Vault 9’0~

Tori Spence, Katie Rice, Jenn Ensminger, Jenna Spoonhour

6" 1600m Relay 4:14.48



2005
2005

2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2000
2000
1999
1997
1996
1996
1996
1995

1993
1989
1988
1988
1987
1987
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1983
1983
1983
1983

1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1882
1982
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981

Kelsey Buffenmyer 4 100m HH
Deborah Swiegart, Katie Heisey, Elise Keener, Abbie Derr
4t 3200m Relay
Lisa Weeks 2 Shot Put
Kelsey Buffenmyer 3 High Jump
Kelsey Buffenmyer 4 Long Jump
Lisa Weeks 2nd Shot Put
Alyssa True 4® Javelin
Kelsey Buffenmyer 4" Long Jump
Lisa Weeks 2 Shot Put
Kelsey Buffenmyer 3 Long Jump
Chelsea True 6" 300m IM H
Alix Felix 2nd 1600m
Alix Felix 5® 800m
Alix Felix 6 3200m
Kristi Forester 5t 800m
Kari Milovanovic 3 100m HH
Kari Milovanovic 50 300m IM H
Becky Risser 50 High Jump
Mandy Garber, Tammy Weaver, Becky Frank, Amy Risser
4 3200m Relay
Mindy Wenger 6" Javelin
Steph Derr 3 Javelin
Noel Doutrich 2nd Discus
Traci Tompkins 6" Shot Put
Noel Doutrich 50 Discus
Traci Tompkins 6" Shot Put
Tammy Shelly 2 Triple Jump
Tammy Shelly 3 Long Jump
Tammy Shelly 2 Triple Jump
Judy Kennedy 4h Javelin
77 6" 400m Relay
Amy Westerman 2 Discus
Betsy Marley 3 100m
Betsy Marley 5 200m
Betsy Marley, Tammy Flowers, Stacey Gingrich, Tammy Shelly
5m 400m Relay
Tammy Flowers 5® 400m
Tammy Flowers 6" 800m
Betsy Marley 34 100m
Tammy Flowers 4" 400m
Terry Meszaros 4h 300 IMH
Amy Westerman 4t Javelin
Amy Westerman 5m Discus
297? 5m 400m Relay
Betsy Marley 6" 200m
Beth Gainer 2nd 1600m
Beth Gainer 34 3200m
Tammy Flowers 31 400m
Betsy Marley 3 100m
Betsy Marley 5 200m
Coleen Jones 6" Javelin

15.8

9:54.3
39’ 8”
527
16> 9”
36’ 4.0”
107° 57
16> 10”
35°10.75”
177 6”
50.6
5:19.4
2:21.6
12:42.9
2:29.9
16.0
49.0
410~

10:01.5
100° 17
107° 107
107> 3”
3417
105> 4”
33°5.75”
35’11~
1771.5”
35°3”
107° 117
52.1
1177
12.6
27.56

51.79
59.60
2:28.1
12.83
61.36
48.52
108> 5~
105° 57
52.81
27.49
5:23.87
11:58.56
61.55
12.96
27.13
109° 10”7

1980
1980
1980
1979
1979
1978
1978
1978
1975

Beth Gainer
Beth Gainer
Sherri Kinsey
Beth Gainer
Alice Musser
Kim Wilkerson
Pam Kolp

Pam Kolp

Pam Kolp

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
Sth
Sth
Slh
Slh
3rd

1600m
3200m
Javelin
3200m
Javelin
110yd H
Javelin
Shot Put
Javelin

**2007 1* year giving out 8 medals at Leagues

5:29.6
12:06.6
1177117
11:57.6
106° 27
16.7
113° 8~
37°0.75”
?



	2011 Olivia Leaman Javelin 125’ 6”
	2009 Tori Spence 400m 58.37

