Girls LL League Champions (since 1975)

2011	Olivia Leaman	Javelin	125' 6"	
2009	Tori Spence	400m	58.37	
2009	Jenn Ensminger, Tori Spence, Karrie Rice, Amber Smith			
		1600m Relay	4:04.09	
2008	Jenn Ensminger, Tori Spence, Karrie Rice, Amber Smith			
		1600m Relay	4:08.84	
2006	Amanda Young	Shot	35' 10"	
2005	Kelsey Buffenmyer	High Jump	5' 2"	
2003	Kelsey Buffenmyer	High Jump	5' 2"	
2002	Kelsey Buffenmyer	High Jump	5' 0"	
1992	Sarah Hamilton	3200m	11:25.4	
1992	Steph Derr	Javelin	120' 6"	
1991	Steph Derr	Javelin	120' 9"	
1990	Steph Derr	Javelin	125' 3"	
1984	Amy Westerman	Javelin	138' 11"	
1984	Amy Westerman	Shot Put	37' 1.75"	
1984	Amy Westerman	Discus	124' 6"	
1983	Amy Westerman	Javelin	117' 7"	
1983	Amy Westerman	Shot Put	38' 1.25"	
1982	Amy Westerman	Shot Put	34' 11"	

Highest Girls League Team Finishes

1983- 4th Place Finish (41 points)

1982- 6th Place Finish (41 points) 2009- 6th Place Finish (47 points) 2017- 8th Place Finish (31 points) 2016- 11th Place Finish (24 points)

Girls Ll	L League Medalists (since 19	<u>75)</u>			
2017	Alice Fernald	2^{nd}	400m	58.48	
2017	Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly	, Ashley N	Maxwell, Aliza You 1600m Relay	ng 4:06.85	
2017	Taylor Nissly	4 th	200m	26.88	
2017	Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly	•			
2017	Affect Ciffaid, Taylor Missiy	4 th	400m Relay	50.45	
2017	Rosiland Staie	5 th	Shot Put	34' 0"	
2017	Alyssa McNece	6 th	Javelin	100' 10"	
2016	Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly	0 00,01111 100 10			
2010	rince remain, rayior russiy	5 th 400m Relay 51.26			
2016	Alice Fernald, Taylor Nissly	, Ashley N	Maxwell, Kayla Wal	ker	
		3^{rd}	1600m Relay	4:08.72	
2016	Katelyn Deibler	6^{th}	3200m	11:33.41	
2016	Allaura Bohan	3^{rd}	Javelin	112' 3"	
2016	Alice Fernald	4^{th}	400m	60.60	
2015	Seneca Straub, Alice Fernald,		Bruin, Sami Stoner		
		2^{nd}	3200m Relay	9:44.05	
2015	Kayla Walker, Alice Fernald,	Caroline G	oodwill, Sami Stoner		
		4^{th}	1600m Relay	4:10.22	
2015	Sami Stoner	5 th	1600m	5:17.33	
2015	Alice Fernald	5^{th}	400m	61.23	
2015	Kayla Walker, Alice Fernald,		oodwill, Kalee Fahndri	ch	
		6^{th}	1600m Relay	51.76	
2013	Karlee Farr	2^{nd}	400m	58.68	
2013	Karlee Farr, Olivia Musser, Kirs	sten Stark,A			
		3^{rd}	400m Relay	52.32	
2012	Karlee Farr	$3^{\rm rd}$	400m	59.98	
2012	Sammi Yoder, Whitney Blouch,		-		
		3 rd	400m Relay	51.04	
2012	Whitney Blouch	6^{th}	200m	26.69	
2012	Sammi Yoder, Whitney Blouch,		-		
2011		5 th	1600m Relay	4:14.72	
2011	Sammi Yoder, Karrie Rice, Mir		-	4 4 0 = 0	
2011		5 th	1600m Relay	4:10.78	
2011	Karlee Farr	5 th	400m	61.25	
2011	Karrie Rice	6 th	400m	61.43	
2010	Olivia Leaman	4 th	Javelin	112' 0"	
2010	Tori Spence 6 th 400m 61.18				
2010	Tori Spence, Karrie Rice, Alex	Musser, Ka		4.12.20	
2000	Olinia I arman	2 nd	1600m Relay	4:12.29	
2009	Olivia Leaman	3 rd	Javelin	106' 0"	
2009	Karrie Rice	3 4 th	400m	61.32	
2009	Jenn Ensminger	5 th	400m	61.44	
2009	Jessica McDonald	5 th	1600m	5:24.84	
2009 2008	Tori Spence	3^{rd}	200m 400m	26.44 60.50	
2008	Tori Spence Jessica McDonald	7 th	1600m	5:26.85	
2008	Jessica McDonald Jessica McDonald	8 th	3200m	5:26.85 11:40.11	
2008	Jenna Spoonhour	5 th	Pole Vault	9' 0"	
2007	Tori Spence, Katie Rice, Jenn E			<i>)</i> 0	
2007	1011 Spelice, Ratic Rice, Jelli E	6 th	1600m Relay	4:14.48	
		U	1000iii Kelay	7.17.70	

2005	Kelsey Buffenmyer	4^{th}	100m HH	15.8
2005	Deborah Swiegart, Katie Heisey,			
		4 th	3200m Relay	9:54.3
2004	Lisa Weeks	2 nd	Shot Put	39' 8"
2004	Kelsey Buffenmyer	3 rd	High Jump	5' 2"
2004	Kelsey Buffenmyer	4 th	Long Jump	16' 9"
2003	Lisa Weeks	2 nd	Shot Put	36' 4.0"
2003	Alyssa True	4 th	Javelin	107' 5"
2003	Kelsey Buffenmyer	4 4 th		16' 10"
2003	Lisa Weeks	2 nd	Long Jump Shot Put	35° 10.75"
2002		$\frac{2}{3^{\text{rd}}}$		17' 6"
2002	Kelsey Buffenmyer	6 th	Long Jump	
	Chelsea True	2 nd	300m IM H	50.6
2000	Alix Felix	5 th	1600m	5:19.4
2000	Alix Felix	5 th	800m	2:21.6
1999	Alix Felix	6 th	3200m	12:42.9
1997	Kristi Forester	5 th	800m	2:29.9
1996	Kari Milovanovic	3 rd	100m HH	16.0
1996	Kari Milovanovic	5 th	300m IM H	49.0
1996	Becky Risser	5 th	High Jump	4' 10"
1995	Mandy Garber, Tammy Weaver,	Becky Fran		
		4 th	3200m Relay	10:01.5
1993	Mindy Wenger	6^{th}	Javelin	100' 1"
1989	Steph Derr	3^{rd}	Javelin	107' 10"
1988	Noel Doutrich	2^{nd}	Discus	107' 3"
1988	Traci Tompkins	6^{th}	Shot Put	34' 1"
1987	Noel Doutrich	5 th	Discus	105' 4"
1987	Traci Tompkins	6^{th}	Shot Put	33' 5.75"
1986	Tammy Shelly	2^{nd}	Triple Jump	35' 11"
1986	Tammy Shelly	3^{rd}	Long Jump	17' 1.5"
1985	Tammy Shelly	2^{nd}	Triple Jump	35' 3"
1985	Judy Kennedy	4^{th}	Javelin	107' 11"
1985	????	6^{th}	400m Relay	52.1
1983	Amy Westerman	2 nd	Discus	117' 7"
1983	Betsy Marley	3 rd	100m	12.6
1983	Betsy Marley	5 th	200m	27.56
1983	Betsy Marley, Tammy Flowers,			27.30
1703	Betsy Mariey, Tallilly Flowers,	5 th	400m Relay	51.79
1983	Tammy Flowers	5 th	400m Kelay	59.60
1983	Tammy Flowers	6 th	800m	2:28.1
		3 rd		
1982	Betsy Marley	3 4 th	100m	12.83
1982	Tammy Flowers	4 th	400m	61.36
1982	Terry Meszaros	•	300 IMH	48.52
1982	Amy Westerman	4 th	Javelin	108' 5"
1982	Amy Westerman	5 th	Discus	105' 5"
1882	????	5 th	400m Relay	52.81
1982	Betsy Marley	6 th	200m	27.49
1981	Beth Gainer	2 nd	1600m	5:23.87
1981	Beth Gainer	3 rd	3200m 11:58.	
1981	Tammy Flowers			61.55
1981	Betsy Marley			12.96
1981	Betsy Marley	5 th	200m	27.13
1981	Coleen Jones	6^{th}	Javelin	109' 10"

	1980	Beth Gainer	$3^{\rm rd}$	1600m	5:29.6
	1980	Beth Gainer	$3^{\rm rd}$	3200m	12:06.6
3	1980	Sherri Kinsey	$3^{\rm rd}$	Javelin	117' 11"
22	1979	Beth Gainer	$3^{\rm rd}$	3200m	11:57.6
	1979	Alice Musser	5^{th}	Javelin	106' 2"
,,,	1978	Kim Wilkerson	5^{th}	110yd H	16.7
.0"	1978	Pam Kolp	5^{th}	Javelin	113' 8"
5"	1978	Pam Kolp	5^{th}	Shot Put	37' 0.75"
0"	1975	Pam Kolp	$3^{\rm rd}$	Javelin	?
0.75"	**2007 1st year giving out 8 medals at Leagues				
			,	•	